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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For the month ending 
September 30, 2021 

Panama City Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For twelve months ending 
September 30, 2021 

Panama City Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Tourist Development Council : Management Report 
Revenue Comparison: Fiscal Year 2021 to Fiscal Year 2018 & 2020* 

Economic Anomalies Due to Hurricane Michael(2019) and COVID-19(2020) 

Management Report Panama City Beach 

 FY 2021 Total(4)  +/-  +/-

Pre 249,687.25$        

Oct 2,020,129.33$    1,537,798.82$                    * 31.36% 1,539,023.66$         * 31.26%

Nov 778,885.44$        611,587.45$                       * 27.35% 627,154.29$            * 24.19%

Dec 628,082.41$        558,685.80$                       * 12.42% 603,072.50$            * 4.15%

Jan 661,423.06$        653,678.50$                       * 1.18% 665,151.67$            * -0.56%

Feb 764,966.87$        826,300.00$                       * -7.42% 882,970.22$            * -13.36%

Mar 2,554,949.79$    1,763,545.16$                    44.88% 1,785,877.04$         43.06%

Apr 3,293,879.96$    1,669,725.32$                    97.27% 1,704,458.34$         93.25%

May 4,219,095.69$    2,201,442.25$                    91.65% 2,250,437.62$         87.48%

Jun 6,660,092.85$    4,217,677.33$                    57.91% 4,464,209.57$         49.19%

Jul 8,040,558.39$    5,068,654.19$                    58.63% 5,082,310.80$         58.21%

Aug 4,096,169.83$    2,367,213.21$                    73.04% 2,375,685.15$         72.42%

Sep 2,744,050.93$    1,746,545.61$                    57.11% 1,771,480.33$         54.90%

Post 42,202.77$          

TOTAL 36,754,174.57$  23,222,853.64$                 57.01% 23,751,831.19$      53.51%

A
tt

ri
b

u
te

d
 p

e
ri

o
d

 FY 2018/2020* 

Total - Final (3) 

 FY 2018/2020* Total - as 

originally reported (2) 

NOTE:    This report was created, at the request of the Tourist Development Council, to factor out the economic anomalies related to Hurricane 
Michael (2019) and COVID-19(2020). This report benchmarks Fiscal Year 2021 off of Fiscal Year 2020 for the months of October through 
February; then benchmarks Fiscal Year 2021 off of Fiscal Year 2018 for the months of March through September. 
NOTE(2): "FY 2018 Total - as originally reported" column is reporting data as originally reported from the corresponding month in FY 2018 or 
FY2020* 
NOTE(3): "FY 2018 Total - Final" column captures all of the funds for the corresponding month in FY 2018 or FY2020*, regardless of when the 
funds were collected 
NOTE(4): The full dataset in reference to how the FY2021 figures were reached can be found on page 7 of this report 
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data 

2020/2021 As of 

10/31/21

2019/2020 As of 

10/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 10/31/21

Oct 2,020,129.33$   1,539,023.66$   481,105.67$       31.26% 1,539,023.66$   

Nov 778,885.44$      629,348.87$      149,536.57$       23.76% 627,154.29$      

Dec 628,082.41$      604,026.53$      24,055.88$         3.98% 603,072.50$      

Jan 661,423.06$      671,571.47$      (10,148.41)$        -1.51% 665,151.67$      

Feb 764,966.87$      883,390.19$      (118,423.32)$      -13.41% 870,024.47$      

Mar 2,554,949.79$   978,568.38$      1,576,381.41$    161.09% 968,928.58$      

Apr 3,293,879.96$   135,062.95$      3,158,817.01$    2338.77% 133,339.31$      

May 4,219,095.69$   1,551,708.97$   2,667,386.72$    171.90% 1,552,482.90$   

Jun 6,660,092.85$   4,289,707.14$   2,370,385.71$    55.26% 4,276,083.27$   

Jul 8,040,558.39$   5,037,297.72$   3,003,260.67$    59.62% 5,039,205.11$   

Aug 4,096,169.83$   2,589,697.22$   1,506,472.61$    58.17% 2,598,123.75$   

Sep 2,744,050.93$   2,157,001.42$   587,049.51$       27.22% 2,196,262.97$   

36,462,284.55$ 21,066,404.52$ 15,395,880.03$  73.08% 21,068,852.48$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown 
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FY2021 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Pre 64,138.25$        34,147.37$        35,782.48$         27,732.06$      15,868.90$        21,680.60$      12,970.55$      567.32$          18,855.01$      7,346.48$         1,019.11$        9,579.12$        249,687.25$      

Oct 1,955,791.42$   39,323.07$        20,523.93$         1,848.78$        1,724.66$         142.79$          -$                50.00$            391.32$          50.00$              -$                283.36$          2,020,129.33$   

Nov 5,736.84$         748,499.18$      17,942.64$         2,447.02$        3,472.75$         128.56$          400.80$          50.00$            107.65$          50.00$              -$                50.00$            778,885.44$      

Dec 338.92$            12,699.78$        554,178.75$       14,128.26$      18,631.63$        9,773.86$        4,808.86$        2,082.21$        3,770.44$        2,926.68$         591.51$          4,151.51$        628,082.41$      

Jan 107.53$            3,765.70$          627,878.78$    18,241.58$        8,055.78$        643.16$          324.73$          2,219.66$        100.00$            -$                86.14$            661,423.06$      

Feb 384.84$             8,017.53$        731,325.06$      20,698.71$      964.47$          526.69$          2,407.02$        102.50$            490.05$          50.00$            764,966.87$      

Mar 267.39$          16,770.22$        2,414,912.60$ 73,466.72$      37,958.15$      7,163.89$        3,220.90$         182.34$          1,007.58$        2,554,949.79$   

Apr 893.72$            25,188.21$      3,129,120.06$ 111,364.01$    18,343.34$      7,039.43$         1,153.29$        777.90$          3,293,879.96$   

May 676.39$          20,081.87$      4,091,539.90$ 83,569.65$      14,189.98$        6,636.33$        2,401.57$        4,219,095.69$   

Jun 526.64$          3,179.66$        61,731.25$      6,521,303.35$ 56,955.40$        12,648.17$      3,748.38$        6,660,092.85$   

Jul 3,055.05$        53,799.48$      7,750,293.85$   173,675.15$    59,734.86$      8,040,558.39$   

Aug 121.87$          1,997.64$        37,311.91$        3,941,401.49$ 115,336.92$    4,096,169.83$   

Sep 97.50$            925.58$            32,374.79$      2,710,653.06$ 2,744,050.93$   

Post 116.37$          42,086.40$      42,202.77$        

2,026,005.43$   834,776.93$      632,578.34$       682,319.82$    806,928.52$      2,501,784.14$ 3,245,636.15$ 4,309,468.68$ 6,713,928.45$ 7,880,512.71$   4,170,288.60$ 2,949,946.80$ 36,754,174.57$ 

Collected in

*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Panama City Beach 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 2,747,717          169,999         2,917,716   2,154,627         69,919              2,224,546         

Penalties 5,008                24,558           29,567        2,728                9,842                12,571              

Interest 14                     2,650                2,664         49                    1,739                    1,788               

Total Collections 2,752,739            197,207            2,949,947   2,157,405            81,501                  2,238,905           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 35,429,124        1,051,105       36,480,229 19,987,166        1,073,226          21,060,392       

Penalties 79,697              165,130         244,828      46,916              87,901              134,817            

Interest 329                   28,789           29,118        568                  24,327                  24,895              

Total Collections 35,509,151          1,245,024        36,754,175 20,034,650         1,185,454            21,220,104         

Fiscal year to date through September 2021 Fiscal year to date through September 2020

For the month ending September 2021 For the month ending September 2020
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For the month ending 
September 30, 2021 

Panama City 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection Analysis: 

For twelve months ending 
September 30, 2021 

Panama City 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data 

2020/2021 As 

of 10/31/21

2019/2020 As 

of 10/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 10/31/21

Oct 120,055.75$    123,225.69$    (3,169.94)$       -2.57% 123,225.69$     

Nov 102,962.22$    95,203.28$      7,758.94$        8.15% 95,203.28$       

Dec 81,291.47$      78,999.83$      2,291.64$        2.90% 79,212.03$       

Jan 76,372.67$      79,863.76$      (3,491.09)$       -4.37% 80,001.63$       

Feb 85,361.71$      85,756.52$      (394.81)$         -0.46% 89,640.33$       

Mar 194,212.99$    99,014.02$      95,198.97$      96.15% 95,478.71$       

Apr 228,248.67$    44,145.17$      184,103.50$    417.04% 45,563.72$       

May 270,956.42$    125,082.51$    145,873.91$    116.62% 125,226.31$     

Jun 348,904.89$    203,963.90$    144,940.99$    71.06% 204,206.40$     

Jul 412,241.09$    174,031.56$    238,209.53$    136.88% 174,381.77$     

Aug 197,913.20$    126,554.77$    71,358.43$      56.39% 126,406.08$     

Sep 155,208.84$    132,515.74$    22,693.10$      17.12% 139,625.74$     

2,273,729.92$ 1,368,356.75$ 905,373.17$    66.16% 1,378,171.69$  

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown 
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FY2021 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Pre 11,029.59$      -$                1,900.21$   580.31$           1,357.51$     14,867.62$      

Oct 117,739.20$    154.95$          1,966.60$        195.00$     120,055.75$    

Nov 101,344.69$    1,429.24$        188.29$     102,962.22$    

Dec 131.09$          75,253.42$      1,840.61$   528.29$           1,591.44$     1,434.27$     428.88$       83.47$         81,291.47$      

Jan 74,784.65$ 1,373.20$         105.68$       109.14$       76,372.67$      

Feb 84,413.62$       714.32$       233.77$       85,361.71$      

Mar 392.68$           192,896.30$ 27.91$         387.00$       509.10$       194,212.99$    

Apr 216,421.09$ 11,377.01$   66.52$         384.05$       228,248.67$    

May 267,995.07$ 2,377.52$     128.37$       455.46$       270,956.42$    

Jun 185.93$       324,041.49$ 24,137.89$   539.58$       348,904.89$    

Jul 167.11$       275.87$       410,362.60$ 891.85$       543.66$       412,241.09$    

Aug 351.60$       196,791.03$ 770.57$       197,913.20$    

Sep 214.11$       154,994.73$ 155,208.84$    

Post 89.16$         89.16$            

128,768.79$    101,630.73$    78,649.26$      78,908.76$ 87,288.10$       195,307.74$ 219,349.92$ 280,541.00$ 326,761.40$ 434,980.46$ 197,980.46$ 158,520.08$ 2,288,686.70$  

Collected in

*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Panama City 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 154,934             2,879             157,812      132,387            474                   132,861            

Penalties 150                   500                650            50                    50                    100                  

Interest 0                      58                      58              -                   3                             3                      

Total Collections 155,084                3,436                158,520       132,437               527                        132,963               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 2,215,073          64,142           2,279,215   1,259,941         107,601            1,367,543         

Penalties 3,738                4,510             8,248         450                  794                   1,244               

Interest 35                     1,189             1,224         10                    196                        206                  

Total Collections 2,218,845            69,841              2,288,687   1,260,401            108,591                1,368,993           

Fiscal year to date through September 2021 Fiscal year to date through September 2020

For the month ending September 2021 For the month ending September 2020
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Cash Collection  Analysis: 

For the month ending 
September 30, 2021 

Mexico Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Cash Collection  Analysis: 

For twelve months ending 
September 30, 2021 

Mexico Beach 

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in 

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown). 
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach 
2020/2021 As 

of 10/31/21

2019/2020 As 

of 10/31/20

Variance Variance % 2019/2020 

FINAL 10/31/21

Oct 12,958.76$      4,472.61$     8,486.15$      189.74% 4,472.61$       

Nov 9,663.29$        3,130.55$     6,532.74$      208.68% 3,130.55$       

Dec 10,807.25$      8,107.19$     2,700.06$      33.30% 8,107.19$       

Jan 12,981.55$      5,235.55$     7,746.00$      147.95% 5,235.55$       

Feb 12,043.77$      6,156.36$     5,887.41$      95.63% 6,003.67$       

Mar 32,008.13$      7,462.89$     24,545.24$    328.90% 7,462.89$       

Apr 35,944.36$      687.96$       35,256.40$    5124.77% 687.96$          

May 45,690.80$      5,287.46$     40,403.34$    764.14% 4,146.03$       

Jun 81,030.55$      24,501.62$   56,528.93$    230.72% 24,192.54$      

Jul 98,374.79$      28,193.03$   70,181.76$    248.93% 28,139.69$      

Aug 50,775.59$      22,575.93$   28,199.66$    124.91% 23,687.38$      

Sep 30,926.26$      12,426.35$   18,499.91$    148.88% 13,257.38$      

433,205.10$    128,237.50$ 304,967.60$   237.81% 128,523.44$    

Accrual Attribution Data



       

Mexico Beach Cash / Accrual Breakdown 
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FY2021 

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

Pre 1,565.42$        -$             609.06$         290.65$          3,376.01$    5,841.14$     

Oct 12,382.24$      70.77$         505.75$         12,958.76$   

Nov 76.84$            6,600.74$     2,171.22$      814.49$       9,663.29$     

Dec 137.53$       7,417.65$      416.86$          1,087.45$    425.94$       1,321.82$    10,807.25$   

Jan 54.24$           10,658.85$ 2,004.40$       108.09$       155.97$       12,981.55$   

Feb 11,527.25$      373.28$       143.24$       12,043.77$   

Mar 30,904.97$  386.40$       583.64$       133.12$       32,008.13$   

Apr 71.32$        34,582.43$  923.11$       50.00$        143.88$       173.62$       35,944.36$   

May 90.67$        42,640.31$  1,203.22$    934.95$       398.75$       422.90$       45,690.80$   

Jun 75,797.94$  3,034.60$    806.32$       1,391.69$    81,030.55$   

Jul 39.72$        93,847.34$  3,068.03$    1,419.70$    98,374.79$   

Aug 483.99$       48,980.70$  1,310.90$    50,775.59$   

Sep 632.80$       30,293.46$  30,926.26$   

Post 391.80$       391.80$       

14,024.50$      6,809.04$     10,757.92$    10,658.85$ 14,239.16$      33,359.60$  35,485.44$  44,446.27$  80,416.89$  98,350.88$  55,485.42$  35,404.07$  439,438.04$ 

Collected in

*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period. 
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Schedule of Collection Allocation 
Mexico Beach 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 30,485              4,117             34,602        12,370              167                   12,537              

Penalties 200                   553                753            50                    200                   250                  

Interest 0                      49                      49              0                      2                             3                      

Total Collections 30,685                  4,719                35,404         12,420                  369                        12,790                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 405,984             28,166           434,150      95,691              47,114              142,805            

Penalties 1,624                2,976             4,599         1,285                4,215                5,500               

Interest 5                      684                689            8                      588                        596                  

Total Collections 407,613                31,825              439,438       96,984                  51,916                  148,901               

Fiscal year to date through September 2021 Fiscal year to date through September 2020

For the month ending September 2021 For the month ending September 2020
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  TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding 
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Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones 

Three Year September Comparison 
Panama City Beach 
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Total Unit Count 

Three Year September Comparison 
Panama City Beach 
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Unit Count Reporting Income 
Three Year September Comparison 

Panama City Beach 
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Gross Rental Receipts 
Three Year September Comparison 

Panama City Beach 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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Unit Count by Property Type 
Three Years - September 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 
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Unit Count Reporting Income by 
Property Type - Three Year - September 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes: Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 
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Gross Receipts by Property Type 
Three Year - September 

Panama City Beach 

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties. 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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Seasonal Gross Receipts 
Three Year Comparison 

Panama City Beach 
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Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross 
Receipts Comparison Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021 

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element 
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MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL 

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending: 
September 30, 2021 
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by 
Condominium / Townhome property type 

Fiscal Year thru September 30, 2021 

Panama City Beach 
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Panama City Beach Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by 
Condominium / Townhome property type 

Fiscal Year thru September 30, 2021 
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Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for 
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous 

property types for month ending September 30, 2021 

Panama City Beach 
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Supporting Data and Service Contributors 

Bay County 
Geographic Information System 
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